One-PLL General Purpose
 Flash Programmable Clock Generator
CY22050
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07006  Rev. *D  Revised January 29, 2005
Features Benefits
• Integrated phase-locked loop (PLL) Internal PLL to generate six outputs up to 200 MHz. Able to generate
custom frequencies from an external reference crystal or a driven source.

CY22050
Document #: 38-07006  Rev. *D Page 7 of 9
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type
Temperature Operating
Range
Operating
Voltage
CY22050FC 16-lead TSSOP Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22050FI 16-lead TSSOP Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22050ZC-xxx[9] 16-lead TSSOP Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22050ZC-xxxT[9] 16-lead TSSOP-Tape and Reel Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22050ZI-xxx[9] 16-lead TSSOP Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22050ZI-xxxT[9] 16-lead TSSOP-Tape and Reel Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY3672 FTG Development Kit
CY3672ADP000 CY22050F Socket
Lead-free
CY22050FZXC 16-lead TSSOP Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22050FZXI 16-lead TSSOP Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22050ZXC-xxx[9] 16-lead TSSOP Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22050ZXC-xxxT[9] 16-lead TSSOP-Tape and Reel Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22050ZXI-xxx[9] 16-lead TSSOP Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22050ZXI-xxxT[9] 16-lead TSSOP-Tape and Reel Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
16-lead TSSOP Package Characteristics
Parameter Name Value Unit
θJA theta JA 115 °C/W